F-1000 SERIES
 ONICON
Flow and Energy Measurement
DOC-0003616 www.onicon.com  Rev.B
TURBINE FLOW
METERS
The F-1000 Series
family of inline and

Textbox
ĐẠI LÝ ONICON TẠI VIỆT NAM - LH: TUẤN 0357.988.660 (ZALO) - tuan@pitesvietnam.com
METER ORDERING INFORMATION
F-1000 Meter Model Number Codification = F-1ABB-CC-DD-EFGH-SPC
A = Number of Turbines
1 = Single turbine
2 = Dual turbine
BB = Meter Type
00 = Insertion
34 = ¾” Inline
01 = 1” Inline
CC = Outputs
00 = Frequency and scaled pulse (dry contact) output
10 = Frequency, analog and scaled pulse
(dry contact) output
11 = Frequency, isolated analog and scaled pulse
(dry contact) output
DD = Pipe Size Range
A1 = 1” - 2.5” (F-1100 only)
B2 = 1” - 4.0” (F-1100 only)
C3 = 2.5” - 10”
D4 = 2.5” - 16”
E5 = 2.5” - 22”
F6 = 2.5” - 72”
00 = Inline
E = Wetted Materials
1 = Ni plated brass
2 = 316 SS¹
3 = Bronze body, inline
F = Electronics Enclosure
2 = NEMA 4 weathertight enclosure
3 = NEMA 6 submersible enclosure²
G = Wiring Connection
2 = 10’ PVC jacketed cable, pig tail with ½” conduit
adapter
5 = 10’ Plenum rated cable, DIN connector with
1/2” conduit adapter
7 = 10’ Submersible cable with connector³
H = Process Adapter
1 = 1” NPT adapter, medium temperature
(temp. ≤ 150°F)
2 = 1” NPT adapter, high temperature
(temp. ≤ 280°F)
3 = 1” NPT adapter, NSF certified, domestic water
(temp. ≤ 200°F)
9 = Inline, coupling adapters based on pipe material
SPC = Special Configurations
503 = Bluetooth interface (For F = 2 only)
¹ Required for certain applications and non-metallic pipes.
² Insertion meters only. Requires wetted materials option E = 2 and wiring connection option G = 7.